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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA
FINAL 2013 CALENDAR; Updated 12/4/12

   

Places of Holding Court:
Parkersburg Federal Courtroom, 5th & Juliana Streets 
Bluefield Federal Courtroom, Elizabeth Kee Federal Building
Charleston Bankruptcy Courtroom, 6th Floor, U.S. Courthouse

 Huntington First Floor Courtroom, 845 5th Avenue, U.S. Courthouse
Beckley Magistrate Courtroom, U.S. Courthouse, 110 N. Heber Street

§ 341 Meeting Locations:
Parkersburg Federal Courtroom, Federal Courthouse, 5th & Juliana Sts.
Parkersburg Room 4014, 5th & Juliana Streets (back-up location)
Bluefield Witness Room, Room 2104, Elizabeth Kee Federal Bldg.
Charleston U.S. Trustee’s Office, 2nd Floor, U.S. Courthouse
Huntington Room 144, 845 5th Avenue, U.S. Courthouse
Beckley Jury Assembly Room , Room G07, U.S. Courthouse

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard

Tuesday Jan. 1 NEW YEAR’S DAY OBSERVED
Wednesday Jan. 2 Charleston Motion Day
Thursday Jan. 3 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Jan. 4 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID Jan. 3-4 and Jan. 29-30 for Huntington
AVOID Jan. 15-16 for Beckley)

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Jan. 8 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Jan. 8 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday Jan. 9 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Jan. 10 Huntington   A.P.'s & Main Case Matters

Jan. 10 Beckley 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
Friday Jan. 11 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Jan. 15 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Jan 15 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday Jan. 16 Charleston Motion Day
Thursday Jan. 17 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Jan. 18 Bluefield A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Jan. 18 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
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2013 Court Calendar - U. S. Bankruptcy Court - SDWV 

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard

Monday Jan. 21 MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY OBSERVED
Tuesday Jan. 22 Charleston A.P’s & Main Case Matters

Jan. 22 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow
Wednesday Jan. 23 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Jan. 24 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Jan. 25 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Jan 29 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday Jan. 30 Charleston Motion Day
Thursday Jan. 31 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Feb. 1 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Feb. 5 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday Feb. 6 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Feb. 7 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Feb. 7 Beckley 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID Feb 26-27 for Huntington and Feb. 12-13 for Beckley
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Feb. 12 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Feb. 12 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Feb. 12 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday Feb. 13 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Feb. 14 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Feb. 15 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Feb. 15 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Monday Feb. 18 PRESIDENTS’ DAY OBSERVED
Tuesday Feb. 19 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Feb. 19 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow
Wednesday Feb. 20 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday   Feb. 21   Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters 

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Feb. 26 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday Feb. 27 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Feb. 28 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Mar. 1 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Mar. 1 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
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2013 Court Calendar - U. S. Bankruptcy Court - SDWV 

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard

Tuesday Mar. 5 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday Mar. 6 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Mar. 7 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Mar.7 Beckley 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID March 26-27 for Huntington and March 12-13 for Beckley)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Mar. 12 Charleston A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
Mar. 12 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday Mar. 13 Charleston Motion Day
Thursday Mar. 14 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Mar. 15 Bluefield A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Mar. 15 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday    Mar. 19 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Mar. 19 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Mar. 19 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow

Wednesday Mar. 20 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Mar. 21   Charleston  A.P.’s and Main Case Matters 

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Wednesday Mar. 27 Charleston Motion Day
Thursday Mar. 28 Huntington A.P.’s and Main Case Matters
Friday Mar. 29 Huntington A.P.’s and Main Case Matters

Mar. 29 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Apr. 2 Charleston A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday Apr. 3 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Apr. 4 Parkersburg A.P.'s & Main Case Matters

Apr. 4 Beckley 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID April 23-24 for Huntington and April 9-10 for Beckley)

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
***NCBJ Mid Winter Meeting in Phoenix - Changes to Calendar will be made at later date***
Tuesday Apr. 9 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Apr. 9 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday Apr. 10 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Apr. 11 Beckley A.P.’s and Main Case Matters
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Friday Apr. 12 Beckley A.P.’s and Main Case Matters
Apr. 12 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
DO NOT SCHEDULE JUDGE PEARSON - FJC WORKSHOP NEW ORLEANS 4/15-4/17

Tuesday Apr. 16 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow
Apr. 16 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

2013 Court Calendar - U. S. Bankruptcy Court - SDWV 

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard

Wednesday Apr. 24 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday  Apr. 25      Huntington A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
Friday Apr. 26 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Apr. 26 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Apr. 30 Charleston A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday May 1 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday May 2 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

May 2 Beckley 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID May 21-22 and May 7-8 for Beckley)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday May 7 Charleston A.P.’s and Main Case Matters
May 7 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday May 8 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday May 9 Beckley A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
Friday May 10 Bluefield A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

May 10 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday May 14 Charleston A.P.’s and Main Case Matters
May 14 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow

Wednesday May 15 Charleston Motion Day
Thursday May 16 Charleston A.P.’s and Main Case Matters

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday May 21 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday May 22 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday   May 23     Huntington  A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
Friday May 24 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

May 24 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Monday May 27 MEMORIAL DAY OBSERVED
Tuesday May 28 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday May 29 Charleston Motion Day 
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Thursday May 30 Charleston A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
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2013 Court Calendar - U. S. Bankruptcy Court - SDWV 

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard 

Tuesday June 4 Charleston A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
June 4 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday June 5 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday June 6 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

June 6 Beckley 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
Friday June 7 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID June 18-19 for Huntington and June 4-5 for Beckley)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday June 11 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
June 11 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow

Wednesday June 12 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday June 13 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday June 14 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday June 18 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday June 19 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday June 20 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday June 21 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

June 21 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday June 25 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday June 26 Charleston Motion Day

        4TH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL CONFERENCE????
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday July 2 Charleston A.P.’s and Main Case Matters
Wednesday July 3 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday July 4 INDEPENDENCE DAY OBSERVED
Friday July 5 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID July 23-24 for Huntington and July 9-10 for Beckley)
                                           

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday July 9 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

July 9 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday July 10 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday July 11 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday July 12 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
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2013 Court Calendar - U. S. Bankruptcy Court - SDWV 

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard

Tuesday July 16 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
July 16 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow

Wednesday July 17 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday  July 18  Huntington A.P.'s & Main Case 

July 18 Beckley 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
Friday July 19 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

July 19 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

DO NOT SCHEDULE JUDGE PEARSON
WEEK OF 7/22 - 7/26

Tuesday July 23 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday July 30 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday July 31 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Aug. 1 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Aug. 2 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

----------------++++++++++++++++---------------- 
Tuesday Aug. 6 Charleston A.P.'s & Main Case Matters

Aug. 6 Huntington 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday Aug. 7 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Aug. 8 Charleston A.P.'s & Main Case Matters

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID August 20-21 for Huntington and August 6-7 for Beckley

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Aug. 13 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Aug. 13 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow
Wednesday Aug. 14 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)

Aug. 14 Beckley         **341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)**may
need to use other room due to Dist. Ct. Trial

Thursday Aug. 15 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Aug. 16 Bluefield A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Aug. 16 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Aug. 20 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Aug. 20 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors

Wednesday Aug. 21 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday   Aug. 22  Charleston  A.P.'s & Main Case Matters

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Wednesday Aug. 28 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday       Aug. 29 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
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Friday Aug. 30 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Aug. 30 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
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2013 Court Calendar - U. S. Bankruptcy Court - SDWV 

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard

Monday Sep. 2 LABOR DAY OBSERVED
Tuesday Sep. 3 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday Sep. 4 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Sep. 5  Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID Sept. 17-18 for Huntington and September 4-5 for Beckley)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Sep. 10 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Sep. 10 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow

Wednesday Sep. 11 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Sep. 12 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Sept. 13 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Sept. 13 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Sep. 17 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Sep. 17 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday Sep. 18 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Sep. 19 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Sep. 19 Beckley 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Wednesday Sep. 25 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Sept. 26 Huntington A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
Friday Sept. 27 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Sept. 27 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Oct. 1 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday Oct. 2 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Oct. 3 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID Oct. 16-17 for Huntington and Oct. 1-2 and 29-30 for Beckley)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Oct. 8 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Oct. 8 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday Oct. 9 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Oct. 10 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Oct. 11 Bluefield A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Oct. 11 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
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2013 Court Calendar - U. S. Bankruptcy Court - SDWV 

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard

Monday Oct. 14 COLUMBUS DAY OBSERVED
Tuesday Oct. 15 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Oct. 15 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Oct. 15 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow

Wednesday Oct. 16 Charleston Motion Day
Thursday Oct. 17 Charleston AP’s &  Main Case Matters

Oct. 17 Beckley 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++---------------

Tuesday Oct. 22 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday Oct. 23 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Oct. 24 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Oct. 25 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Oct. 25 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

          DO NOT SCHEDULE JUDGE PEARSON - NCBJ 10/30 - 11/2 ATLANTA
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Nov. 5 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Nov. 5 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday Nov. 6 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Nov. 7 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Nov. 8 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID Nov. 13-14 for Huntington No avoidance for Beckley)
----------------++++++++++++++++---------------- 

Monday Nov. 11 VETERANS DAY OBSERVED
Tuesday Nov. 12 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday Nov. 13 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Nov. 14 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Nov. 15 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Nov. 19 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow
Wednesday Nov. 20 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Nov. 21 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Nov. 21 Beckley 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Friday Nov. 22 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Nov. 22 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
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2013 Court Calendar - U. S. Bankruptcy Court - SDWV 

Day Date Place Matters to be Heard

Tuesday Nov. 26 Charleston A.P.'s & Main Case Matters
Wednesday Nov. 27 Charleston Motion Day 
Thursday Nov. 28 THANKSGIVING DAY OBSERVED

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Dec. 3 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Dec. 3 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7) Overflow
Wednesday Dec. 4 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Dec. 5 Parkersburg A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Dec. 6 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)

***(For Chapter 7 341's AVOID Dec. 17-18 for Huntington and Dec. 3-4 for Beckley)
----------------++++++++++++++++----------------

Tuesday Dec. 10 Charleston A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Dec. 10 Huntington 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)

Wednesday Dec. 11 Charleston Motion Day
Thursday Dec. 12 Beckley A.P.’s & Main Case Matters
Friday Dec. 13 Bluefield A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

----------------++++++++++++++++----------------
Tuesday Dec. 17 Parkersburg 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Wednesday Dec. 18 Charleston Motion Day (Chapter 13 Day)
Thursday Dec. 19 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Dec. 19 Beckley 341 Meeting of Creditors (Ch 7)
Friday Dec. 20 Huntington A.P.’s & Main Case Matters

Dec. 20 Charleston 341 Meetings of Creditors (Ch 7)
----------------++++++++++++++++-----------

Wednesday Dec. 25 CHRISTMAS DAY OBSERVED

----------------++++++++++++++++-----------

Wednesday Jan. 1 NEW YEARS’ DAY OBSERVED

    


